

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 1 4 7 7 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgment and final order No.1/ 2 0 0 7 - AD dated 1 5 . 2 . 2 0 0 7 passed the Customs Excise and Services Tax Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi in Appeal No. C/4 1 3 / 0 6 - AD)

M/S H&R JOH N S O N(I N D I A) LT D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents Vol. II, III and IV and exemption from filing typed copies of documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 1 2 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E G.P. MAT HU R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenak s hi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Shar a wat, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Shar m a , Adv.

for UOI

Ms. Rash mi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. The petitioner will have three weeks' time thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit which has already been filed.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master