

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 351 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

M/S H&R JOHNSON(INDIA) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for EXEMPTION FROM FILING TYPED COPIES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3305 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 22/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pragya, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv

Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.

M/S. Ap & J Chambers

Mr. Ankit Gyan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is complete in all respects.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	
rd			