

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 351 AND 3305 OF 2008

M/s. H & R Johnson (India) Ltd. Etc.

...Appellants

-Versus-

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are five respondents in both the appeals. In Civil Appeal No.351 of 2008, service of notice is complete on Respondent Nos.1 and 5 on 17th August, 2007 and 10th August, 2007 by way of Dasti service but no one has filed Vakalatnama/appearance. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. D.S. Mehra, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 are represented by Mr. Sanjay Sherawat, Advocate.

In Civil Appeal No.3305 of 2008, service of notice is complete as Respondent No.1 is represented by M/s APJ & Chambers, Advocates and Respondent Nos. 2, 3 & 4 are represented by Mr. R. Parthasarthy, Advocate. In respect of service of notice on Respondent No.5, A.D. card duly signed on 21st July, 2008 has been received back but no one has filed Vakalatnama/appearance.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant and also counsel for contesting respondents have filed statement of case in both the matters and copies of same have been included in appeal paper books.

Appeals are ready for hearing.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

...2/-

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Rahul Narayan, Advocate
2. Mr. D.S. Mehra, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
3. Mr. Sanjay Sherawat, Advocate
213, New Lawyer's Chamber.
4. M/s APJ & Chambers, Advocates
5. Mr. R. Parthasarthy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1