

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 351 OF 2008

M/S H&R JOHNSON(INDIA) LTD. ... Appellant

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ... Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3305 OF 2008

O R D E R

Since the subject matter of these appeals has become
infructuous, the appeals stand dismissed as infructuous.

However, we make it clear that the appeal of the
assessee which is pending in the High Court of Bombay shall
be decided on its own merits.

....., J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

....., J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;
November 03, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2015.11.21
11:33:20 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.118 COURT NO.13 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 351/2008 Appellant(s)
M/S H&R JOHNSON(INDIA) LTD. VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing typed copies, interim
relief and office report)

WITH
C.A. No. 3305/2008(With Office Report)
Date : 03/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Parties Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Ritwik Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. R. R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.
Ms. L. Charanaya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Atul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.
Mr. R. Parthasarthy, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

M/s. AP & J Chambers.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals stand dismissed as infructuous in terms of the signed order.

In view thereof, application pending, if any, stands disposed of.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]